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October 12-14, 2020
Florida Statewide Jewish Phone Survey 600 Jewish Likely Voters

Q.3 First of all, are you currently registered to vote in Florida?

Total
D 1T 100
N [0 T -
(REFUSEA) .eeeiieeeei e -

Q.4 What are the chances of your voting in the upcoming general election for President, U.S.
Congress, and other offices next month - are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote,
are the chances fifty-fifty, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
AIMOSE CEMAIN......eiiiiiiiie s 64
Probably ... 2
50-50. ittt anees 4
WIll NOT VOB ... -
(Already VOTEA) .....ouveeeeiiiiiie e 30
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........eveeeiiiiieieiieee e 0

Q.5 What is your present religion, if any? Are you...?

Total
JEWISH ..o 89
AGNOSEIC ... 5
ANEIST. .. e 1
SOMELNING EISE ... 1
NOthiNg iN PArtiCUIAY ........ovviiiiiieee e 4

Q.7 (IF ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC/SOMETHING ELSE/NOTHING IN Q.5)! Even though you do not
consider your RELIGION to be Jewish, do you consider yourself Jewish?

Total
Y S e 100
NO e -
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........cvvveiiiiiieeiiieee e -

1 68 respondents answered Q.7.
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Q.8 How would you describe your Jewish denomination?

Total
RETOIM e 41
CONSEIVALIVE. .. .uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviievieb e 25
(@] 11200 [0} GNP R RPN 6
RECONSITUCHIONIST .. .eiiiiee i 1
No particular denomination ............ccccecccvvieeeeeee e, 24
Something €lSe.........uuvviiiiei e 0
(Don't KNOW/TefUuSEA) ....uvvvvrrriieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnennnnnnnananes 1

Q.9 (IF NOT ALREADY VOTED) Thinking about the upcoming general election for President
next month, if the election were being held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden
and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?

(IF ALREADY VOTED) In the general election for President, did you vote for Democrat Joe
Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Total
JOE BIdEN ... 73
Lean JOE Biden.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0
Donald TrUMP ..o 21
Lean Donald Trump......cceeeeoiiiiee e 1
(@1 1= ) PR 2
(UNdeCided) ..o 1
(REFUSEA) weeeiieeee e 2
Total Joe Biden. ... 73
Total Donald Trump ... 22
Joe Biden - Donald Trump ..o 51

Q.11 How certain are you that you will vote for (candidate chosen in Q.9) in November - are you
very certain, somewhat certain, or not at all certain?

Total
SroNg BideN ... 72
WeEaK BIdeN ......cooiiieiiiie et 2
SONG TIUMP ..ot 21
WEAK TIUMP ittt 2
(@21 1= TR 2
[ LT L=Tox o =T | 1
(R (1T ) S 2
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Q.12 Now, | am going to read you a list of issues facing our country today.

(IF NOT ALREADY VOTED) Please tell me which TWO of these issues are the most important
for you in deciding your vote in the Presidential election between Joe Biden and Donald Trump.

(IF ALREADY VOTED) Please tell me which TWO of these issues were the most important for
you in deciding your vote in the Presidential election between Joe Biden and Donald Trump.

Total
The coronavirus PandemiC.........cc.eeeovireeeiriiiee e 44
THE ECONOMY ..ot 30
Health Care ... 27
Social Security and Medicare...........cccceeeiiiieeeiiiiiiee e 18
The SUPreme COUN......coooiuiiie e 15
Climate change........ccccvvve i 14
Police reform and racial justice ........cccccccvvvvvviviiiiiiiciiienn, 11
National SECUILY ........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiie e 11
IMMIQIatioN ......oeeeiiieeei e 6
K] = 1 SRR 6
B 1= D TP RPRPPPPRPTTIN 6
EdUCALION.......ceieeiee e 5
1= o 1R P TP PPPPPT I 0
(@1 1= ) TR 2
(Don't KNOW/TEfUSEA) ..vvvvieeeeiiiiiiieeee e 2

Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and groups, with one hundred meaning a
VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person or
group. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or group, please say so.

Mean Fav Unfav ID

MRG0T 7= Lo B I U 0o T 25 22 74 99
14 J0€ BIAEN ...t 65 67 26 100
15 RON DESANTIS......eviiieiiiiiie ettt 31 24 65 94
16 The DemocratiCc Party .........ccccuvveeriee e 60 64 28 99
17 The Republican Party ......ccccccociiiiiiiiiririririss s 29 23 69 99
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Now I'm going to read you another list of issues facing our country. For each of the issues,
please tell me whether you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump would do a better job with this
issue.

BidenBidenTrumpTrump Biden
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref BidenTrumpTrump
18 Israel ....ccccoecvvveevinnnnn. 31 24 11 24 2 3 5 56 35 21
19 Advancing Israeli-
Palestinian peace........... 34 25 9 22 2 4 5 59 31 28
20 The economy and
JODS i, 49 19 7 22 1 1 1 68 28 40
21 Racial justice............. 72 5 5 14 1 1 2 77 19 58
22 Health care................ 69 8 4 15 1 2 1 78 19 59
2G| - 1o [ 45 15 8 22 1 2 7 60 30 30
24 Keeping American
Jews safe ......cccceeviieennns 52 16 4 21 3 2 3 67 25 42
25 Combatting white
nationalism and anti-
Semitism .....cccceeeiiineenns 68 7 3 17 1 2 2 75 20 55
26 The coronavirus
pandemic.........ccccceeeenn. 71 5 4 16 0 2 1 76 20 56

Q.27 People often talk about being "pro-Israel." Do you think someone can be critical of Israeli
government policies and still be "pro-Israel"?

Total
Y S 89
IO ettt 7
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........eeeveiiiiiieeiiieiee e 4
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Q.28 As you may know, President Trump withdrew the United States from the nuclear
agreement that the United States made with Iran and five other countries.

This agreement lifts economic sanctions against Iran in exchange for Iran dismantling its
nuclear weapons program and allowing international inspectors to monitor Iran's facilities. Some
people think that we should re-enter the agreement.

Do you support or oppose the United States re-entering this agreement?

Total
SErONGIY SUPPOIT ...t 40
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...eeieiiiiee ettt 25
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ....eeeeiiiiiieeiiiiie ettt 4
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....iieieeeiiieie ettt 23
(Don't KNOW/refused) .........eeveiiiiiieiiiiiee e 9
Total SUPPOIT .. 64
TOtal OPPOSE s 27
SUPPOIT - OPPOSE .ot 38

Q.29 As you may know, on a few occasions during the past several years, Israeli, Palestinian,
and American negotiators came close to reaching a final status peace agreement but ultimately
fell short.

The details of that agreement include: a demilitarized Palestinian state in the West Bank and
Gaza, internationally recognized borders that allow most Jewish settlers in the West Bank to be
inside Israel while the Palestinians get comparable land areas in return, Palestinian
neighborhoods in Jerusalem become part of the new Palestinian state while Israel retains
control of Jewish neighborhoods and the Western Wall in Jerusalem, and a declaration from
both sides that the conflict is over and no further claims will be made by either side.

Overall, do you support or oppose such an agreement?

Total
SrONGIY SUPPOIT ... 28
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...eeeeiiiiee ettt 37
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE....eeieiiiiiieeiiiiie ettt 5
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....iieiieeiiieie ettt 11
(Don't KNOW/TefuSEd) .....cceeiieiiiieieee e 20
Total SUPPOIT oo 64
TOtal OPPOSE s 16
SUPPOIT - OPPOSE .ot 48
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Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes.

Q.30 In what year were you born?

Total
L8 - 24— 4
25 = 20— 5
B0 - B 2
35 = B0 e e 7
BO = A raa e 5
A5 = A9 e aa e 7
B0 - B 8
DD m B0 e 5
B0 = B4 . 12
L@ 1T g Y SRR 44
[N T= T 1S =T o SRR 1

Q.31 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
First through eleventh grade ...........cccccoiiiiieiiiiiie e 0
High school graduate .............ccccoiiiiiiiiiniiiiee e 6
Vocational or technical school............cccccccoeviviiiiiiiee e, 1
Some college, but N0 degree .......ovvveevviiciiieeeiee e, 16
ASSOCIAtE AEQIEE.....cci et 4
Four-year college graduate or bachelor's degree................. 36
Graduate school or advanced degree...........ccccvvvvvvvrennnnnnnnns 36
(Don't KNOW/TefUSE) ....uvvvrrrriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeneeennnneannnes 0

Q.32 Are you currently a member of a synagogue, temple, minyan, or Havurah?

Total
Y S et e e 33
o T PP PPPRR 65
(Don't KNOW/TEfUSEA) ..vvvvieeeeiiiiiiieeee e 1

Q.33 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, or an

Independent?

Total
StroNg DEMOCTAL .....evviiiieieiiiiee e 44
WEaK DEMOCTAL.......cciuviieeiiiiiie it 12
Independent-lean Democrat...........ccccvveeeieeeiiicciiiieeeee e, 15
TaTo [T 01T o o (=T o | PR 4
Independent-lean Republican...........................ooo 8
Weak Republican ... 4
Strong RePUBICAN .......cooiiiiiii e 11
(Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......uvviiiiiiiie it 1

G B A O



Florida Jewish Survey: October 12-14, 2020

Q.36 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are liberal, moderate, or conservative?

Total
[N 1< = | I 36
Y [0 T0 (=] = 1 (T 38
(000 17T V7= 11 1V/= T 23
(Don't KNOW/TEfUSEA) ..evevieeeeiiciiieiee e 3

Q.37 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or Republican
Donald Trump?

Total
Hillary CHNTON ..o 66
Donald TrUMP ...coiiiiiee e 27
(181 o PSSP TPPR 3
(Did not vote/too young t0 VOIE) .....ccceeeeiiciiiiieeeee e 2
(Don't KNOW/TefuSed) ......uvvrurrreiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineneenees 2
Hillary Clinton - Donald Trump ........cccoiiiieeiiiieeeeee, 40

Q.38 What is your gender?

Total
MIE .. 47
FEMAIE ... 53
(@1 1= PP PR 0
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